900255763 05/21/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dura Global Technologies, Inc.		01/21/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dura Global Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	1780 Pond Run	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3352789	INNOVATION DRIVEN BY INSPIRATION
Registration Number:	3412191	INVISITRAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2484754377

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 248-299-2889

Email: watson.d@duraauto.com

Correspondent Name: Dean B. Watson
Address Line 1: 1780 Pond Run
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Auburn Hills, MICHIGAN 48326

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beverly Camarata
Signature:	/Beverly Camarata/
Date:	05/21/2013

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0787 33527

CH &RE ON

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 05/21/2013